

CNR No. DLWT01-009978-2025  
CR No. 357/2025  
State Vs. Deepak Sahani & Anr.

04/10/2025

**Fresh revision petition is received by way of e-filing/ assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /  
revisionist.

Issue notice of the application for condonation of delay to the respondents, on filing of PF, for the next date of hearing. Steps for service be taken within seven working days.

Put up the matter for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application on 17/12/2025.

TCR be called one day prior to the next date of hearing.

Order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Court.

(Vijay Shankar)  
ASJ-04, West District  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
04/10/2025 (G)