

**Cr Rev No. 357/2025**  
**State v. Deepak Sahani**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-009978-2025**

**27.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist.  
Respondent no. 1 through VC.  
Respondent no. 2 in person.  
Sh. Pritam Singh, Sh. Rupendu Singh and Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsels for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.  
Sh. Rupesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 through VC.

File has been received in terms of the order of this Court dated 30.10.2025.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2. Same is taken on record.

Reply to the application for condonation of delay has been filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on the application for condonation of delay on **17.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/27.11.2025**