

Cr Rev No. 357/2025
State Vs. DEEPAK SAHANI & ORS.
FIR No. 670/2021
PS Hari Nagar
CNR No. DLWT01-004703-2025

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Dinesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Sh. Sumit Shokeen for the revisionist.
Ms. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent No.1.
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in person with Ld. Counsels Mr.Rupendu Singh, Mr. Pritam Singh, Mr. Rupesh Sharma and Ms.Swati Puri.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist submits that he has just received the copy of the revision petition and needs some more time to go through the same.

Put up for arguments on the application seeking condonation of delay on **23.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.12.2025