

**Cr Rev No. 357/2025**  
**State v. Deepak Sahani**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-009978-2025**

**23.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the complainant with complainant.  
Sh. Rupendu Singh and Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 with the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

At request, put up with connected case for arguments on

**16.03.2026.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/23.01.2026**