

Cr Rev No. 357/2025
State v. Deepak Sahani
CNR No. DLWT01-09978-2025

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
revisionist
Sh. Ashim Vachhar, Sr. Advocate along with Sh. Sumit
Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the complainant with complainant
and her husband.
Sh. Rupendu Singh and Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsels for the
respondent nos. 1 and 2 with respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Arguments partly addressed.

At request put up at 3:00 PM for further arguments.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.03.2026

Cr Rev No. 357/2025
State v. Deepak Sahani
CNR No. DLWT01-09978-2025

16.03.2026 at 3:00 PM

Ld. PO is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /
revisionist
Sh. Ashim Vachhar, Sr. Advocate along with Sh. Sumit
Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the complainant with complainant
and her husband.
Sh. Rupendu Singh and Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsels for the
respondent nos. 1 and 2 with respondent nos. 1 and 2.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed for 17.03.2026.

Reader /16.03.2026