

**Cr Rev No. 357/2025**  
**State v. Deepak Sahani**  
**FIR No. 670/2021**  
**PS Hari Nagar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-009978-2025**

**20.04.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.  
Sh. Kartike Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sumit  
Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
Complainant through VC.  
Sh. Rupendu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondents  
through VC.  
Respondents through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
purpose fixed on **07.05.2026** at **12.30 p.m.**

**Reader/20.04.2026**