

Cr Rev No. 357/2025
State Vs. DEEPAK SAHANI
CNR No. DLWT01-009978-2025

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gudault Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Sh. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Rupendu Singh along with Ms. Swati Puri, Ld. Counsels
for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Regular PP of this Court is not available today.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and
2 that the copy of the complete petition has not been provided to them.

Let the copy of the complete petition be provided to the Ld.
Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Put up for arguments on **13.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/26.05.2026